
JETC Marathon 2021

Place Name Hometown Gender Type Bib # Time Pace Speed Division Rank

1 MARK J NELSON THANKS WEST KINGSTON, RI M: 1 RUNNER 212 04:42:43.40 47:49 0.6mph Overall Male Runner: 1

Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative

Finish 00:21:13.617 0.0mph 00:21:13.617

Split 2 00:20:59.744 20:04 0.7mph 00:42:13.361

Split 3 00:22:01.931 24:01 0.7mph 01:04:15.292

Split 4 00:23:50.891 30:56 0.7mph 01:28:06.183

Split 5 00:25:31.635 37:21 0.6mph 01:53:37.818

Split 6 00:26:22.371 40:34 0.6mph 02:20:00.189

Split 7 00:29:46.013 53:31 0.5mph 02:49:46.202

Split 8 00:37:30.305 23:01 0.4mph 03:27:16.507

Split 9 00:35:43.185 16:13 0.4mph 04:02:59.692

Split 10 00:39:43.712 31:30 0.4mph 04:42:43.404

2 BRENDA PHILLIPS ARLINGTON, MA F: 1 RUNNER 206 04:52:06.28 51:23 0.5mph Overall Female Runner: 1

Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative

Finish 00:25:02.166 0.0mph 00:25:02.166

Split 2 00:26:26.265 40:49 0.6mph 00:51:28.431

Split 3 00:27:28.956 44:48 0.6mph 01:18:57.387

Split 4 00:28:40.188 49:20 0.5mph 01:47:37.575

Split 5 00:28:32.846 48:52 0.6mph 02:16:10.421

Split 6 00:28:58.439 50:29 0.5mph 02:45:08.860

Split 7 00:30:09.368 55:00 0.5mph 03:15:18.228

Split 8 00:31:54.920 01:42 0.5mph 03:47:13.148

Split 9 00:32:40.993 04:38 0.5mph 04:19:54.141

Split 10 00:32:12.143 02:48 0.5mph 04:52:06.284

3 MICHELLE MCCARTHY-
BELAND

WINDHAM, NH F: 2 RUNNER 203 05:02:50.70 55:29 0.5mph Overall Female Runner: 2

Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative

Finish 00:26:31.700 0.0mph 00:26:31.700

Split 2 00:27:47.791 46:00 0.6mph 00:54:19.491

Split 3 00:28:34.537 48:58 0.6mph 01:22:54.028

Split 4 00:29:42.383 53:17 0.5mph 01:52:36.411

Split 5 00:29:41.969 53:15 0.5mph 02:22:18.380

Split 6 00:32:09.030 02:36 0.5mph 02:54:27.410

Split 7 00:31:31.232 00:12 0.5mph 03:25:58.642

Split 8 00:31:28.483 00:01 0.5mph 03:57:27.125

Split 9 00:33:19.669 07:05 0.5mph 04:30:46.794

Split 10 00:32:03.913 02:17 0.5mph 05:02:50.707

4 JESSICA O'DOWD MANCHESTER, NH F: 3 RUNNER 205 05:19:07.27 01:42 0.5mph Overall Female Runner: 3

Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative

Finish 00:26:13.175 0.0mph 00:26:13.175

Split 2 00:26:59.962 42:57 0.6mph 00:53:13.137

Split 3 00:29:28.310 52:23 0.5mph 01:22:41.447

Split 4 00:29:22.091 51:59 0.5mph 01:52:03.538

Split 5 00:32:30.172 03:57 0.5mph 02:24:33.710

Split 6 00:33:12.943 06:40 0.5mph 02:57:46.653

Split 7 00:37:10.609 21:46 0.4mph 03:34:57.262

Split 8 00:33:41.012 08:27 0.5mph 04:08:38.274

Split 9 00:34:53.138 13:02 0.5mph 04:43:31.412

Split 10 00:35:35.866 15:45 0.4mph 05:19:07.278

5 MATT SCHILLER STERLING, MA M: 2 RUNNER 208 05:36:04.08 08:09 0.5mph Overall Male Runner: 2

Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative

Finish 00:25:38.796 0.0mph 00:25:38.796

Split 2 00:27:22.175 44:22 0.6mph 00:53:00.971

Split 3 00:28:45.027 49:38 0.5mph 01:21:45.998

Split 4 00:30:03.180 54:36 0.5mph 01:51:49.178

Split 5 00:33:04.417 06:07 0.5mph 02:24:53.595

Split 6 00:39:52.547 32:04 0.4mph 03:04:46.142

Split 7 00:36:53.490 20:41 0.4mph 03:41:39.632

Split 8 00:37:04.769 21:24 0.4mph 04:18:44.401

Split 9 00:37:38.726 23:33 0.4mph 04:56:23.127

Split 10 00:39:40.958 31:20 0.4mph 05:36:04.085

6 COURTNEY SZULC BEDFORD, NH F: 4 RUNNER 211 05:42:37.69 10:39 0.5mph Overall Female Runner: 4

Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative

Finish 00:30:45.545 0.0mph 00:30:45.545

Split 2 00:31:20.273 59:30 0.5mph 01:02:05.818

Split 3 00:31:28.053 00:00 0.5mph 01:33:33.871

Split 4 00:32:06.368 02:26 0.5mph 02:05:40.239

Split 5 00:32:13.591 02:53 0.5mph 02:37:53.830

Split 6 00:35:45.650 16:22 0.4mph 03:13:39.480

Split 7 00:35:38.573 15:55 0.4mph 03:49:18.053

Split 8 00:35:05.829 13:50 0.4mph 04:24:23.882

Split 9 00:39:14.918 29:40 0.4mph 05:03:38.800

Split 10 00:38:58.892 28:39 0.4mph 05:42:37.692
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7 MEGHAN BILZ MANCHESTER, NH F: 5 RUNNER 201 05:45:15.02 11:39 0.5mph Overall Female Runner: 5

Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative

Finish 00:29:26.895 0.0mph 00:29:26.895

Split 2 00:30:54.897 57:53 0.5mph 01:00:21.792

Split 3 00:32:33.093 04:08 0.5mph 01:32:54.885

Split 4 00:32:05.451 02:22 0.5mph 02:05:00.336

Split 5 00:32:10.013 02:40 0.5mph 02:37:10.349

Split 6 00:34:38.511 12:06 0.5mph 03:11:48.860

Split 7 00:37:48.881 24:12 0.4mph 03:49:37.741

Split 8 00:33:46.022 08:46 0.5mph 04:23:23.763

Split 9 00:43:33.642 46:07 0.4mph 05:06:57.405

Split 10 00:38:17.619 26:02 0.4mph 05:45:15.024

8 BILLY JENKINS PELHAM, NH M: 3 RUNNER 202 05:48:43.99 12:59 0.5mph Overall Male Runner: 3

Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative

Finish 00:27:24.596 0.0mph 00:27:24.596

Split 2 00:30:20.304 55:41 0.5mph 00:57:44.900

Split 3 00:30:16.417 55:27 0.5mph 01:28:01.317

Split 4 00:32:26.291 03:42 0.5mph 02:00:27.608

Split 5 00:34:17.548 10:46 0.5mph 02:34:45.156

Split 6 00:39:57.664 32:23 0.4mph 03:14:42.820

Split 7 00:37:01.914 21:13 0.4mph 03:51:44.734

Split 8 00:38:33.055 27:01 0.4mph 04:30:17.789

Split 9 00:40:53.034 35:54 0.4mph 05:11:10.823

Split 10 00:37:33.168 23:12 0.4mph 05:48:43.991

9 STEPHEN MALONE BOURNE, Ma M: 4 RUNNER 213 05:54:16.41 15:06 0.4mph Overall Male Runner: 4

Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative

Finish 00:27:00.510 0.0mph 00:27:00.510

Split 2 00:29:32.127 52:38 0.5mph 00:56:32.637

Split 3 00:31:50.398 01:25 0.5mph 01:28:23.035

Split 4 00:33:41.020 08:27 0.5mph 02:02:04.055

Split 5 00:36:41.924 19:57 0.4mph 02:38:45.979

Split 6 00:36:12.631 18:05 0.4mph 03:14:58.610

Split 7 00:38:05.022 25:14 0.4mph 03:53:03.632

Split 8 00:41:45.323 39:14 0.4mph 04:34:48.955

Split 9 00:41:23.652 37:51 0.4mph 05:16:12.607

Split 10 00:38:03.808 25:09 0.4mph 05:54:16.415
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